



# HEINZ

## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET

**PRODUCT:** Heinz Dispenser Hot Sauce by Chamula  
**VARIETY NUMBER:** 518100  
**PACKAGE SIZE:** 2 X 96 OZ. POUCH **LABEL WEIGHT:** 96 OZ  
**PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:** A pungent & spicy hot sauce made from peppers, vinegar & salt.  
Great for spicing up tacos & burritos.  
**MANUFACTURING LOCATION:** Chatsworth, CA

**ANALYTICAL DATA:**

Brookfield		4,000 - 7,000
Salt	4.50	- 4.80
Acid	2.85	- 3.25
pH	3.10	- 3.40

**MICROBIOLOGICAL DATA:** Product is commercially sterile for storage under ambient conditions.

**CONTAINER PACKAGING:**

Container: Net Pouch weight 96 oz (6 lbs)

**CONTAINER CODING:** Primary Packaging (Pouch)

Top Line: Facility, Year, Month, Day, Hour Code (OZ1H28A)  
(OZ=Chatsworth 1=last digit of year, H=August [skip letter I],  
28=Day, A=hour=6:00→6:59 am)

**CASE PACKAGING:**

Pack/Size: 2- 96 oz pouches  
Case Net Weight: 12 lbs  
Case Cube: .3189  
Case Size: 12.375" x 9.375" x 4.75"  
Cases/Pallet: 120  
Cases/Layer: 15  
Layers/Pallet: 8

**CASE CODING:** Secondary Packaging

Example: OZ1H28A  
OZ = Chatsworth Factory  
1 = Production Year (2011)  
H = Production Month  
28 = Production Day of Month (01 - 31)  
A = hour=6:00 to 6:59 a.m.

(month codes A=Jan B=Feb C=Mar.....H=Aug I=*not used* J=Sep...)

**STORAGE:** Product to be stored in a manner to meet or exceed government sanitation requirements.

**SHELF LIFE:** 6 Months under ambient conditions


**UNCONTROLLED COPY**

Replaces: New 11/9/11



**PRODUCT:** Heinz Dispenser Hot Sauce by Chamula

**VARIETY NUMBER:** 518100

**KOSHER STATUS:** Kosher Parve - Circle U - 

**INGREDIENT STATEMENT:** DISTILLED WHITE VINEGAR, CHILE DE ARBOL PEPPER PASTE (WATER, CHILE DE ARBOL PEPPERS, CITRIC ACID), SALT, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, WATER, XANTHAN GUM, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BENZOATE (AS PRESERVATIVES), GARLIC POWDER, ONION POWDER, SPICE.

**ALLERGENS:** NONE

**NUTRITIONAL DATA:**

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Serving Size 1 tsp (5ml)	
Servings Per Container 575	
Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories 0</b>	Calories from Fat 0
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat 0g</b>	<b>0%</b>
Saturated Fat 0g	<b>0%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol 0mg</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium 80mg</b>	<b>3%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate 0g</b>	<b>0%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g	<b>0%</b>
Sugars 0g	
<b>Protein 0g</b>	
Vitamin A 2%	• Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%	• Iron 0%
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:	
	Calories: 2,000    2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g    80g
Saturated Fat	Less than 20g    25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg    300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg    2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g    375g
Dietary Fiber	25g    30g
Calories per gram:	
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

Per Serving  
Per 100 gram

**5211068 Chamula Hot Sauce CHOL-06**

**Nutrient**

**Per 100g**

Calories (kcal)	47
Calories from Fat (kcal)	5.63
Protein (g)	1.11
Carbohydrates (g)	8.73
Dietary Fiber (g)	3.05
Total Sugars (g)	4.34
Fat (g)	0.63
Saturated Fat (g)	0
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0
Poly Fat (g)	0
Mono Fat (g)	0
Cholesterol (mg)	0
Water (g)	84.31
Ash (g)	5.22
Vitamin A - IU (IU)	2684.29
Vitamin C (mg)	3.46
Calcium (mg)	7.57
Iron (mg)	0.85
Potassium (mg)	225.1
Sodium (mg)	1731.98

**UNCONTROLLED COPY**

Replaces: New 11/9/11